

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1439, Page 2, Section 1.320, Line 43, by
2 deleting the words "law-abiding" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "honest"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 571.030, Line 71, by inserting after the word
5 "endorsement" the words, "issued prior to August 28, 2013, or a valid concealed carry permit under
6 section 571.111"; and

7
8 Further amend said bill, Page 30, Section 1, Lines 1 through 5, by deleting all of said lines and
9 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

10
11 "Section 1. If any provision of sections 1.320, 1.322, 1.323, 1.324, 1.325, 1.326, 1.327,
12 1.328, 1.329, 21.750, 160.665, 571.012, 571.030, 571.070, 571.101, 571.107, 571.117, 590.010,
13 590.200, 590.205 or 590.207 of this act or the application thereof to anyone or to any circumstance is
14 held invalid, the remainder of those sections and the application of such provisions to others or other
15 circumstances shall not be affected thereby.

16 Section 2. Section 1 does not preclude the application of section 1.140 to portions of sections
17 1.320, 1.322, 1.323, 1.324, 1.325, 1.326, 1.327, 1.328, 1.329, 21.750, 160.665, 571.012, 571.030,
18 571.070, 571.101, 571.107, 571.117, 590.010, 590.200, 590.205, or 590.207."; and

19
20 Further amend said bill and page, Section B, Lines 1 through 4, by deleting all of said lines and
21 renumbering sections accordingly; and

22
23 Further amend said bill and page, Section C, Line 5 by deleting the words "law-abiding" and
24 inserting in lieu thereof the word "honest"; and

25
26 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
27 accordingly.

28
29
Action Taken _____ Date _____